CH \$40.00 4881

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renewable Power Conversion, Inc.		04/18/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parker-Hannifin Corporation		
Street Address:	6035 Parkland Boulevard		
City:	Cleveland		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44124		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4881788	MACRO-MICRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2168964027

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2168962733

Email: erin.thompson@parker.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas G. Fistek

Address Line 1: 6035 Parkland Boulevard Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Macro-Micro Trademark		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas G. Fistek		
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas G. Fistek/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Renewable Power Conversion Inc#page1.tif source=Renewable Power Conversion Inc#page2.tif source=Renewable Power Conversion Inc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0489

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Renewable Power Conversion, Inc, a corporation of the State of California, USA, having an address at 3547 South Higuera Street, Suite C, San Luis Obispo, California 93401 ("Assignor"), hereby acknowledges that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, unto Parker-Hannifin Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio, USA, having an address at 6035 Parkland Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio, 44124-4141, its successors and assigns, (herein referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the trademarks identified in the Attachment hereto, including all foreign, U.S., and State trademark registrations and applications therefor, and the associated goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages and remedies of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of such trademarks together with the rights to bring and maintain any action for past infringements and for the recovery of damages and fees.

Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Confirmatory Assignment in the U.S. Patent & Trademark

Office and other such offices, where	it will be open for public inspection.
Date: <u>4/18/2017</u>	By: RENEWABLE POWER CONVERSION, INC. By: Name: Richard West Its: President
STATE OF COUNTY OF day of	
that he/she is the executed the foregoing instrument, t	me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say of, the corporation described in and which hat said instrument was executed with authorization by the board of at he/she signed his/her name thereto by like authorization. See affached acknowledgment
	Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	}
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO	} S.S

On April 17, 2017 before me, Alexandra C. Welch, notary public personally appeared Richard West

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0491

ALEXANDRA C. WELCH Commission # 2089638

Notary Public - California San Luis Obispo County My Comm. Expires Nov 10, 2018

ATTACHMENT TO: CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Mark	Country	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
MACRO-MICRO	USA	85429528	2011-09-22	4881788	2016-01-05	Live

4843-0166-9191, v. 1

-Page 2 of 2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0492